Book No		
Manipur State Form	No.	V

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTEMPLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONTEMPLE FOLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

FIR No. 336(07)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC,

Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act.

Corres. to FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS U/S -do-

District: Kangpokpi
Date & hour of Occurrence:

4th May, 2023 at 10:00 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
18/07/2023 at 9:40 am	Complainant residence located at Singda, Kangchup about 60 kms South West.	18/07/2023	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Color Specification of District, Maragpokpi District, Maragpokpi District, Maragpokpi Polor Don Bosco Relief Camp. O.E Overleaf OC/G-SPM-PS Dt. 18/07/2023 Officer-in-Charge Statement of District, Maragpokpi District, Distric	A group of Meetei/Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly ,rioting armed with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses with common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST, Punishable / U/S 143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC,	ASI Paolenlal Manlun will please investigate the case.	
Kangpokpi District, Iva	7 7	Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act		

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Statum
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge.
Churachandpur Police Station,
Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.



Treated as an OE of FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act. Sd/-

Officer-in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur.

Subject: Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties on (movable/immovable).

I am to bring to your notice that on the 4th of May, 2023 at 10:00 PM. My residence (Owned/Rented) located at Singda, Kangchup, Manipur was attacked, destroyed, looted and burned by a Group of Meeitei/Meiteis.

These criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my "Owned/Rental" House, and premises worth Rupees 7,00,000/- (Approx) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Enclosure:

Dated. Churachandpur The 24th of May, 2023.



Your's Faithfully, Sd/-Kaisianthang

Personal Details in Full

Name: Kaisianthang

Father/Husband's Name: Paolun

Present Address: Donbosco School, Relief camp.

Contact Details: 9612101468

A Copy of Statement showing Value of properties damaged by criminals

Name of House Owner: Rubi

Contact Number:

Address in Full: Singda, Kangchup, Manipur.

Properties damaged and rates of values with amount:

Sl. No.	Property Items	Amount(Rs)
1	Movable property	
2	Immovable property	
	Grand Total	Rs. 7,00,000/-

Your's Faithfully Sd/-Kaisianthang This report is re-treated as an OE of FIR No. 336(07)2023 GSPM-PS U/S U/S 143/148/427/397/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act. Corres. to FIR No. 00(05)2023 CCP-PS U/S -do-

OC/GSPM-PS Date: 18/07/2023

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Officer-to Charge Staffen
G. Saparmeira Police Staffen
Kanapokei District, Maniour